

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 861 OF 2005

CANDICE MARIA VASSOU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARON MAURICE CHRISTIE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 25/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivatsa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that an effort should be made for conciliation at the Tamil

Nadu Mediation Centre at Chennai exploring the possibility of a conciliation. Let

the conciliation Centre intimate the parties for appearance
before it so that an

effort for conciliation can be made. Call the matter after six weeks.

Radha R. Bhatia)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master