

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 861 OF 2005

CANDICE MARIA VASSOU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARON MAURICE CHRISTIE

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. B. Raman Murthy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra S. Srivastava,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Report shall be submitted by the Tamil Nadu Conciliation

Centre, High Court of Madras, Chennai.

Call the matter after six weeks.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master